

**IN THE COURT OF 4TH ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, VALSAD**  
**AT : VALSAD.**

**Sessions Case Nos.11 of 2020 & No.01 of 2021.**

-----  
**Appearances**

Ms. T.M. Teji, Ld. Advocate for the Accused nos. 1 ,5 & 6.  
Mr. S.R. Pande, Ld. Adv. for the Accused nos. 2,7,8 & 9.  
Mr. C.U. Pujari, Ld. Adv. for the Accused No.3.  
None for the Accused no.4.  
Mr. P.V. Inda, Ld. Adv. for the Accused No.2.  
Mr. N.D. Prajapati, Ld. A.P.P. for the State.  
-----

**:: O R D E R ::**

1. Accused Nos.1,2 & 3 present (U.T.P.). Accused Nos. 5 & 6 present and Ld. Advocate for accused nos. 7,8 & 9 filed an exemption application. Accused no.4 is absent. None appeared on behalf of the Accused. No.4.

2. Complainant/witness present. However, the accused no.4 is absent. No Ld. advocate remain present on his behalf nor exemption application is filed till now.

3. In these circumstance, issue Non-bailable Warrant against the accused no.4 Ronik and issue notice to his surety. Now to come up for execution of NBW/ prosecution evidence on the next day of hearing i.e. 12.08.2022.

Date : 01.08.2022.

**[TARUN V.P. AHUJA]**  
(UID-GJ01545)  
4<sup>th</sup> Addl.Sessions Judge,  
Valsad,