

IN THE COURT OF TARUN V.P.AHUJA, 4TH ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE,
AT : VALSAD.

SESSIONS CASE NO. 11 OF 2020

Appearance

Ld. Adv. Shri B. N. Punitkar for the Applicant/accused in person.

:: O R D E R B E L O W E X H. 121 ::

1. This application has been filed by Sudhirbhai Dhirajbhai Pawar, who is the surety of accused no.4. By way of the present pursis, he has submitted that he does not want to remain surety of accused no.4 and therefore, wants to withdraw his surety bond. Ld. Advocate for the accused no.4 submits that he is ready to furnish a fresh surety on behalf of the accused no.4.

2. In these circumstances, the surety bond of applicant/accused Sudhir Dirajbhai Pawar is hereby discharged.

3. No order as to cost.

Date : 21.09.2022.

[TARUN V.P. AHUJA]
(UID-GJ01545)
4th Addl. Sessions Judge,
Valsad,